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FRANKFURT
Neue Mainzer Str. 74, 60311 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Mathias Eisen
Partner
Frankfurt
+49.69.71914.3434
meisen@milbank.com

Thomas Ingenhoven
Partner
Frankfurt
+49.69.71914.3436
tingenhoven@milbank.com

Michael Henn
Associate
Frankfurt
+49.69.71914.3446
mhenn@milbank.com

Odilo Wallner
Associate
Frankfurt
+49.69.71914.3451
owallner@milbank.com

Gerrit Merkel
Associate
Frankfurt
+49.69.71914.3448
gmerkel@milbank.com

Thomas Moeller
Associate
Frankfurt
+49.69.71914.3456
tmoeller@milbank.com

Sebastian Trompler 
Associate
Frankfurt
+49.69.71914.3466
strompler@milbank.com

Robert Kastl
Associate
Frankfurt
+49.69.71914.3438
rkastl@milbank.com
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LONDON
10 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7JD, England

Danielle Brown
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3173
dzbrown@milbank.com

Andrew Bechtel
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3843
abechtel@milbank.com

Philip Anscombe
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3298
panscombe@milbank.com

Laura Bonamis
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3829
lbonamis@milbank.com

Rahul Chatterji
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3289
rchatterji@milbank.com

Miko Bradford
Partner
London
+44.20.7615.3276
mbradford@milbank.com

Alexander Bond
Associate	
London
+44.20.7615.3813
abond@milbank.com

Karen Chen
Associate	
London
+44.20.7615.3062
kchen@milbank.com
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LONDON
10 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7JD, England

Michael Gatter
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3244
mgatter@milbank.com

Alexandra Grant
Partner
London
+44.20.7615.3011
acgrant@milbank.com

Henry Madell
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3301
hmadell@milbank.com

Zoe Halliday
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3147
zhalliday@milbank.com

Patrick Holmes
Of Counsel
London
+44.20.7615.3022
pholmes@milbank.com

Sarah Findlay
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3857
sfindlay@milbank.com

Philipp Engel 
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3835
philippengel@milbank.com

Stephanie Colquhoun
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3187
scolquhoun@milbank.com
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Bernardo Zang
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3837
bzang@milbank.com

Suhrud Mehta
Partner
London
+44.20.7615.3046
smehta@milbank.com

Sarbajeet Nag
Partner
London
+44.20.7615.3279
sarbajeetnag@milbank.com

Tom Neilson
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3283
tneilson@milbank.com

Francesca Mosely 
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3856
fmosely@milbank.com

LONDON
10 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7JD, England

Byron Nicol
Associate
London
+44.20.7615.3806
bnicol@milbank.com
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Rachael Connelly
Associate
Los Angeles
+1.424.386.4309
rconnelly@milbank.com

LOS ANGELES  
2029 Century Park East, Los Angeles, CA, US 90067

Eric Reimer
Partner
Los Angeles
+1.424.386.4477
ereimer@milbank.com
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Taylor Andrews
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5144
tandrews@milbank.com

Connor Adams
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5309
cadams2@milbank.com

Faridat Arogundade
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5004
farogundade@milbank.com

Joy-Annette Atsegbua
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5812
jatsegbua@milbank.com

Michael Bellucci
Partner
New York
+1.212.530.5410
mbellucci@milbank.com

Eliza Biswas
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5841
ebiswas@milbank.com

NEW YORK 
55 Hudson Yards, New York, NY, US 10001

Marcus Dougherty
Partner
New York
+1.212.530.5323
mdougherty@milbank.com

Jonathan Edwards
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5476
jedwards2@milbank.com



7

Global Leveraged Finance 
Contacts

NEW YORK 
55 Hudson Yards, New York, NY, US 10001

Benjamin Eisenstein
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5368
beisenstein@milbank.com

Kelly Flanagan
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5477
kflanagan@milbank.com

Christopher Hahm
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5198
chahm@milbank.com

Lauren Hanrahan
Partner
New York
+1.212.530.5339
lhanrahan@milbank.com

Marc Hanrahan
Partner and  
Practice Group Chair
New York
+1.212.530.5306
mhanrahan@milbank.com

Darell Hayes
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5708
dhayes@milbank.com

Meir Hornung
Special Counsel
New York
+1.212.530.5070
mhornung@milbank.com

Juyon Kang
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5366
jkang@milbank.com
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James Kong
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5244
jkong@milbank.com

Jerome McCluskey
Partner
New York
+1.212.530.5084
jmccluskey@milbank.com

Christopher Kwan
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5340
ckwan@milbank.com

Douglas Landy
Partner
New York
+1.212.530.5234
dlandy@milbank.com

Morgan Lingar
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5562
mlingar@milbank.com

Kevin Marshack
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5444
kmarshack@milbank.com

NEW YORK 
55 Hudson Yards, New York, NY, US 10001

Lindsey Kell    
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5508
lkell@milbank.com

Sophia Karas    
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5923
skaras@milbank.com
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Allen Mintz
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5151
amintz@milbank.com

George K. Miller
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5660
gmiller@milbank.com

Gabrielle Paolini
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5258
gpaolini@milbank.com

Coral O’Connor
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5447
coconnor@milbank.com

Krina Patel
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5465
kpatel@milbank.com

Spencer Pepper
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5098
spepper@milbank.com

Ashley Rose
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5068
aerose@milbank.com

NEW YORK 
55 Hudson Yards, New York, NY, US 10001

Emily Rutcofsky
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5492
erutcofsky@milbank.com
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George Zhang
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5658
gzhang@milbank.com

Benjamin Sayagh
Partner
New York
+1.212.530.5762
bsayagh@milbank.com

Annaliese Snodgrass
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5623
asnodgrass@milbank.com

Charles Stern
Partner
New York
+1.212.530.5248
cstern@milbank.com

William Winsett
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5646
wwinsett@milbank.com

NEW YORK 
55 Hudson Yards, New York, NY, US 10001

Jenny Saufley
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5698
jsaufley@milbank.com

Alexis Soshnick
Associate
New York
+1.212.530.5453
asoshnick@milbank.com
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UNITED STATES

Chelsea Abowitz,  
Business Development  
Coordinator

New York cabowitz@milbank.com +1.212.530.8754

Sangita Balusu,  
Business Development  
Program Manager

New York sbalusu1@milbank.com +1.212.530.5305

Denise Batie,  
Secretary	  Los Angeles dlbatie@milbank.com +1.424.386.4315

Kim Bocignone,  
Legal Team Assistant
31Team2 

New York kbocignone@milbank.com +1.212.530.8054 

Megan Bronner,  
Legal Assistant New York mbronner@milbank.com +1.212.530.8631

Eileen Fong,  
Secretary	 Los Angeles efong@milbank.com +1.424.386.4420

Jill Gumberg,   
Director, Marketing  
& Business Development

New York jgumberg@milbank.com +1.212.530.5437

Katherine McDonnell, 
Legal Assistant New York kmcdonnell@milbank.com +1.212.530.5645

Susan Morris,  
Secretary Washington, DC smorris@milbank.com +1.202.728.1254

Jenni Palmer,  
Secretary Los Angeles jpalmer@milbank.com +1.424.386.4633

Margarita Reyes,  
Legal Team Assistant
31Team2

New York mreyes@milbank.com +1.212.530.8053

Elizabeth Shipp,  
Legal Team Assistant
31Team2

New York eshipp@milbank.com +1.212.530.8005

SUPPORT TEAM 
Contacts
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EUROPE

Johanna Goerig,  
Secretary Frankfurt jgoerig@milbank.com +49.69.71914.3435

Catherine Goodman,  
Secretary London cgoodman@milbank.com +44.20.7615.3073

Trish Jackson,  
Secretary London tjackson@milbank.com +44.20.7615.3081

Heledd Phelps-Brown,  
Head of Marketing London hphelps@milbank.com +44.20.7615.3151

Funda Samasaz,  
Manager Marketing  
& Communications

Frankfurt fsamasaz@milbank.com +49.69.71914.3481

Louise Sinclair,  
Secretary London lsinclair@milbank.com +44.20.7615.3256

Martin Will,  
Secretary Frankfurt mwill@milbank.com +49.69.71914.3447

SUPPORT TEAM 
Contacts



Milbank.com

Our  
Worldwide  
Offices

Beijing
Unit 06, 15th Floor, Tower 2, China Central Place, 79 Jianguo Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100025, China
+8610.5969.2700

Frankfurt
Neue Mainzer Str. 74, 60311 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
+49.69.71914.3400 

Hong Kong
30/F Alexandra House, 18 Chater Road, Central, Hong Kong
+852.2971.4888

London
10 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7JD, United Kingdom
+44.20.7615.3000

Los Angeles
2029 Century Park East, 33rd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90067.3019
+1.424.386.4000

Munich
Maximilianstrasse 15, (Maximilianhoefe), Munich 80539, Germany
+49.89.25559.3600

New York
55 Hudson Yards, New York, NY 10001.2163
+1.212.530.5000

São Paulo
Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 4100, 5th Floor, 04538-132, São Paulo, SP, Brazil
+55.11.3927.7700                                                                       

Seoul
Foreign Legal Consultant Office, Level 33, Three IFC, 10 Gukjegeumyung.ro, Youngdeungpo.gu, Seoul 07326, 
Korea
+822.6137.2600

Singapore
12 Marina Boulevard, Marina Bay Financial Centre, #36.03 Tower 3, Singapore 018982
+65.6428.2400

Tokyo
21F Midtown Tower, 9.7.1 Akasaka, Minato.ku, Tokyo 107.6221, Japan
+813.5410.2801

Washington, DC
1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20006
+1.202.835.7500

milbank.com


